
 
          Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
                (High Pressure Boiler Plant) 
                        Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA  
  An ISO 9001             CAPITAL EQUIPMENT / MATERIALS MANAGEMENT    
    Company 
 

 

ENQUIRY – Corrigendum 1 Phone: +91 431 257 79  38 
Fax     : +91 431 252 07 19 
Email  : tvenkat@bheltry.co.in 
Web    : www.bhel.com  

 
 

 
 

NIT No. 3377 
 

 

Enquiry 
Number: 
 
2620700086 

Enquiry 
Date: 
 
01.09.2007 

Due date for submission 
of quotation: 
 

25.10.2007 

You are requested to quote the Enquiry number date and due date in all your 
correspondences. This is only a request for quotation and not an order 
 
 

Details of Corrigendum 
 
1.  The Part A of tender specification has been revised. 
 
2.  The due date for submission of quotation has been extended to 25.10.2007 
 

 
 
All other terms and conditions and specifications as published in the NIT 3377 
remain unaltered.  
 

 
Tenders should reach us before 14:00 hours on the due date 
Tenders will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date 
Tenders would be opened in presence of the tenderers who 
have submitted their offers and who may like to be present  
 

Yours faithfully, 
For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 

 
 

Manager / Capital Equipment / MM  

 

Page 1 of 1 



CABS-II-39 

 
INCREMENTAL INDUCTION PIPE BENDING MACHINE - 

1400mm OD 
 
PART A. 
 
SECTION – I: QUALIFYING CRITERIA  
 
The BIDDER / VENDOR has to meet the following requirements to get qualified for 
submitting an offer for INCREMENTAL INDUCTION PIPE BENDING MACHINE - 
1400mm OD: 
 
 

S.No. REQUIREMENTS VENDOR’s RESPONSE 
1.0 Only those vendors (OEMs), who have supplied 

and commissioned at least one Induction 
Incremental Pipe Bending Machine for bending 
pipes of size 1000mm OD or above and 100mm 
Thick or above for R/D Ratios of 1.5 to 5 and 
the same is working satisfactorily for a period 
of more than one year after commissioning and 
acceptance (as on date of tender opening), shall 
quote.  
However, if such machine  (s) has/had been 
supplied to BHEL, then such machine should 
be presently working satisfactorily for more 
than six months after its commissioning and 
acceptance in BHEL (as on date of tender 
opening).  
 
The following information should be submitted 
by the vendor about the companies where 
similar machines have been supplied. This is 
required from all the vendors for qualification 
of their offer 

 

2.0 Name of the Customer / Company where the 
machine is installed.                                      

 

3.0 Complete Postal Address of the Customer.  
4.0 Year of Commissioning.        
5.0 Parameters of Machine(s) supplied (parameters 

as mentioned in Clause 1.0 above) and 
application for which the machine is supplied. 

 

6.0 Name and designation of the contact person of 
the Customer. 

 

7.0 Phone No., FAX No. and e-mail address of the 
contact person of the Customer. 

 

8.0 Performance certificate from the customers 
regarding satisfactory performance of machine 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 
 

M&S                         BPN                         OP&C                         TE                                 MOD 



CABS-II-39 

supplied to them (Original Certificate or 
Through E-mail directly from the customer). 
The original performance certificate may be 
returned after verification by BHEL, if required 
by vendor. 

9.0 BHEL reserves the right to verify the 
information provided by vendor.  In case the 
information provided by vendor is found to be 
false/ incorrect, the offer shall be rejected. 

 

 
SECTION – II: COMPANY   PROFILE 
 
 
The BIDDER is requested to provide details listed in the table given below: 
 
 

S.No. PARTICULARS VENDOR’s  RESPONSE 
9.0 Number of Years of Experience of the BIDDER 

/ VENDOR in the field of Design, 
Manufacture, Supply and Commissioning of 
Induction Pipe Bending Machines  

 

10.0 Number of Induction Pipe Bending Machines 
supplied and installed till date with details 
about customers  

 

11.0 Details on International Standards or Codes 
followed in the Design  

 

12.0 Details of Manufacturing Facilities: 
a) Fabrication Facilities 
b) Heat Treatment Facilities 
c) Heavy Machining Facilities  
d) Assembly & Testing Facilities  

 

13.0 Details of Quality System (with Stages of 
Internal Inspection) followed for the 
Fabrication and Non-Destructive Testing 
(NDT) of Weldments 

 

14.0 Details on AFTER-SALES-SERVICE Set-Up 
in INDIA for providing timely service support 
to BHEL  

 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 
 

M&S                         BPN                         OP&C                         TE                                 MOD 



CABS-II-39 

 
SECTION – III: BID / OFFER FORMAT 
 
 
The BIDDER / VENDOR to note the following:  
 
 

S.No. REQUIREMENTS VENDOR’s  
COMPLIANCE 

15.0 The BIDDER shall submit the offer in TWO PARTS  - 
Technical [with PART A & PART B] & Commercial and 
Price Bid.   

 

16.0 The OFFER shall contain a comparative statement of 
Technical Specifications given by BHEL and the Offer 
Details submitted by the Bidder, against each Clause. A just 
‘YES’ or ‘CONFIRMED’ or ‘NO-DEVIATION’ or 
‘COMPLIES’ or ‘ACCEPTED’ or similar words in the 
technical comparative statement may lead to disqualification 
of the Technical Offer. 

 

17.0 The Technical Offer shall be supported by Product 
Catalogue and Data Sheets in ORIGINAL and complete 
technical details of ‘Bought-Out-Items’ with copies of 
Product Catalogue and Selection Criteria 

 

18.0 The Commercial Offer (given with the Technical Offer) shall 
contain the Scope of Supply and the Un-Priced Part of the 
Price-Bid, for confirmation of the inclusion of all the 
accessories, tooling, attachments, auxiliary parts, spares, 
consumables, etc. with the main and basic equipment, to 
meet the technical specification requirements. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 
 

M&S                         BPN                         OP&C                         TE                                 MOD 


	Tech_Spec2620700086_Part A_Rev.pdf
	SECTION – I: QUALIFYING CRITERIA
	SECTION – II: COMPANY   PROFILE
	SECTION – III: BID / OFFER FORMAT


